
1 

Cooperative  Authorization to Issue a Purchase Order to Learning A-Z, LLC for a Literary- 
  Focused Digital Platform Subscription 

The Administration is requesting authorization to issue a purchase order to 
Learning A-Z, LLC for a subscription to their literary-focused digital platform. The 
District has utilized this platform since 2008.  

The Learning A-Z platform makes it easy to target the skills, strategies, and points of 
emphasis associated with curriculum and state standards. The district-wide licenses 
include Raz-Plus, Science A-Z, Vocabulary A-Z and RAZ-Plus Espanol add-on. 

With the online correlation tools, teachers can quickly find resources correlated to 
Wisconsin Standards for English Language Arts, Wisconsin Standards for Science, HMH 
Into Reading®, and language proficiency standards.  

Complimentary program orientation webinars are included; four sessions are available to 
be scheduled each year.  

This purchase is made under the Pavilion Cooperative Agreement #19-022S. 

The subscription will run from July 15, 2024, through July 15, 2026, and will not exceed 
$1,894,090. 

Budget Code: 
GEN-0-0-INV-DW-ENTB……………………………………………..………...$1,894,090.00 

Learning A-Z, LLC 
HUB PARTICIPATION 
Required ……………………………………………0% 
Proposed ………………………………………...…0% 
$ Value ……………………………………………. N/A 
STUDENT ENGAGEMENT (hours per 12-month contract) 
Paid Student Employment Hour Commitment: 0 HOURS 
Student Career Awareness Commitment: 0 HOURS 

Cooperative  Authorization to Issue a Purchase Order to Really Good Stuff for At-Home Family 
 Engagement Learning Kits 

The Administration is requesting authorization to make a one-time purchase with Really Good 
Stuff, for at-home family engagement kits.  The purchase of these kits will encourage families 
to become active participants in their child’s academic growth and development. These teacher-
developed supplemental curriculum kits are designed with interactive activities that help build 
literacy, math, and social-emotional skills. These kits are grade specific and focus on the key 
competencies for each grade. All kits include journals, manipulatives, dry-erase reusable 
practice boards, and activity guides in English and Spanish to provide fun-filled at-home learning 

ACTION ON MONTHLY FINANCE MATTERS: AUTHORIZATION TO MAKE PURCHASES; 
REPORT ON CHANGE ORDERS IN EXCESS OF $25,000; ACCEPTANCE OF THE REPORT ON 
REVENUES AND EXPENSES; MONTHLY EXPENDITURE CONTROL REPORT; REPORT ON 
CONTRACTS UNDER $50,000 AND CUMULATIVE TOTAL REPORT; MONTHLY GRANT 
AWARDS; ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS.

(ATTACHMENT 1)



2 

 

that aligns with Common Core Standards.  
 
This year the items that are being purchased will be school specific and will be used by school 
staff to support family engagement programming for literacy, math, and science nights.  It is 
more practical for schools to have items to keep on hand that they can reuse for family 
engagement for the long-term verses sending items home.  This purchase will support items for 
92 schools. 

 
 This purchase is made under the TIPS Cooperative Contract #220303. 

 
The total cost of goods purchased from Really Good Stuff will not exceed $91,945.11. 

 
Budget Code:  
PRT-0-S-9D4-IF-ESUP……. (ESSER Project 355 - Supplies)…………..$91,945.11 

 
Really Good Stuff 
HUB PARTICIPATION 
Required ……………………………………………………………0%  
Proposed …………………………………………………………...0% 
$ Value……………………………………………………………...NA 
STUDENT ENGAGEMENT (hours per 12-month contract) 
Paid Student Employment Hour Commitment: 0 HOURS  
Student Career Awareness Commitment: 0 HOURS 
 


